

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16830/2005

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KAUSHALYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26257 of 2005 - With office report

Date: 17/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv. for

M/S Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 16830 of 2005

It is clear from the Order dated 4.7.2006 of the Hon'ble Court that notice to be sent to all the respondents including the impleaded respondents. The process has been already filed by the counsel. Therefore, issue notice forthwith by Registered Post A.D. as well as by dasti.

SLP(C)No. 26257 of 2005

The petitioner shall take fresh steps to complete the service of notice on the unserved respondents within four weeks.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar