

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16830/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2004 in RSA No. 208/1987 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KAUSHALYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26257 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Imtiaz Ahmad, Adv.

Mrs.Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Anand, Adv.

For M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Mrs.Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.2-4 are not opposed. The same are accordingly allowed.

Service is not complete. Post the matters after service is complete.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master