

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16830/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2004 in RSA No. 208/1987 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KAUSHALYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26257 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 12/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.
Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.9(iii) in SLP(C) No.16830/2005 is unserved who is sister of petitioner in SLP(C) No. 26257 of 2005 which is filed in the name of Mr. Sansar Chand by his son as legal representative of his deceased father (Mr. Sansar Chand. In SLP(C)) 26257 of 2005,petitioner has joined other legal representatives of deceased Sansar Chand as respondent No.2 wherein Respondent No.2 (vii) is the same person who is unserved respondent No. 9 (iii) in SLP(C) No. 16830/2005). Address of all such legal representatives of the deceased Sansar Chand as Respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 26527/2005 is same and is that of the petitioner himself.

..2/-

- 2 -

In view of the above fact, learned Advocate Mr. Rohit Kumar appearing on behalf of Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate who have filed SLP(C) Bi, 26257/2005 accept notice for unserved respondent No. 9(iii) in SLP(C) No. 16830/2005. He is further directed to either serve other legal representatives of the Original petitioner namely Mr. Sansar Chand being respondent No.2 in his SLP(C) NO. 26257 of 2005 or to file appropriate appearance on their behalf, before 17th January, 2008.

List the matter on 17th January, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG