

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26257/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2004 in CR No. 1802/1984 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SANSAR CHAND (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt.23.05.2008)

Date: 19/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the Office Report dt.23.05.2008. In default,
put up for final orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master