

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16830/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2004 in RSA No. 208/1987
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KAUSHALYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26257 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/01/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs.Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
For M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Advs.

Mr.Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Chaman Lal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the
petitioner, four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder

affidavit.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master