

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal

No(s). 8974/2013

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Appellant(

s)

VERSUS

RAJ KAUSHALYA & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8975/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in  
C.A. No. 8974/2013 and Respondent Nos. 1(i) and 1(ii)  
i) have expired. The learned counsel for the appellant shall w  
ithin a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring  
on record the Lrs. Of the deceased respondents.

List again on 19.11.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.08.26

15:24:01 SCT

Reason:

(M K HANJUR

A)

Registrar

MG