

RITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12 SECTION IV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 6/2016,  
I.A. 7/2016,  
I.A. 8/2016,  
I.A. 9/2016,  
I.A. 10/2016,  
I.A. 11/2016,  
I.A. 12/2016,  
I.A. 13/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8974/2013

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KAUSHALYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 31/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Ms. Amra Moosavi, Adv.

for M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No. 9 of 2016 and IA No. 13 of 2016 (Applications for setting aside abatement) are allowed.

IA No. 7 of 2016 and IA No. 11 of 2016 are allowed. Delay condoned in filing applications for substitution.

IA No. 6 of 2016 and IA No. 10 of 2016 (Applications for substitution on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 3) are allowed.

-2-

IA No. 8 of 2016 and IA No. 12 of 2016 (Applications for exemption from official translation) are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER