

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No. 8975/2013

SANSAR CHAND (D) TH. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 27/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. P. P. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits the factum regarding deaths of Respondent No. 1(i) and 1(iii) was given by the learned counsel for the respondents only in the year 2015 and the appropriate applications were thereafter filed for substitution.

In these circumstances, the delay in preferring the application for substitution is condoned. Abatement if any is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed. The Registry to act accordingly,

(PANKAJ KUMAR NEGI)
SR.P.A.(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

